

GAHC010053842026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./10/2022

MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. LT. HATEM ALI
VILL. SATSIA
P.O. JAMADHARHAT
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

NAJRUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. ABDUL GOFUR VILL. FALIMARI PT-1
P.O. FALIMARI
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. A AHMED
Advocate for : MR D BARMAN appearing for NAJRUL ISLAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2026

Heard Mr. R. Karim, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A.F.N.U. Mollah, learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matter again on 30.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant