

GAHC010003902022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./10/2022

MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. LT. HATEM ALI, VILL. SATSIA, P.O. JAMADHARHAT, P.S. FAKIRGANJ,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

NAJRUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. ABDUL GOFUR VILL. FALIMARI PT-1, P.O. FALIMARI, P.S. AND
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A AHMED, U U KHAN,MR. A F N U MOLLAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D BARMAN, MS M MALIK,MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ,MR. S K
DAS,MR R KARIM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 02.06.2026

Heard learned Counsel Mr. A.Ahmed for the petitioner.

2. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the petitioner is willing to settle the dispute amicably.

3. Mr. S. Nawaz, learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that this case of 2017 and the complainant is not willing to settle the dispute owing to the prolonged delay in settlement.

4. However, it is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner will make part payment in the Court itself and has prayed for 3(three) weeks' time.

5. List on **25.06.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant